
From: DEMEKE, Temesgen Atsedu [mailto:demeket@who.int]  
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 9:25 PM 
To: Sabeela <sabeela@ctc.org.pk> 
Cc: 'Naila Nizam' <naila@ctc.org.pk>; BUGTI, Muhammad Anwar <bugtim@who.int>; KASI, Arbab 
Niamat Ullah <kasia@who.int>; KHAN, Najeeb Ullah <najkhan@who.int> 
Subject: RE: [EXT] FW: UCPO Ochri non completion of tasks and disobeying supervisors directions, 
absenteeism from field 

 

Agreed. Kindly act based on SOPs 

Thanks and have a nice weekend! 

Temesgen 

 

 
Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone. 

 

 

 

-------- Original message -------- 

From: Sabeela <sabeela@ctc.org.pk>  

Date: 6/26/20 6:11 PM (GMT+05:00)  

To: "DEMEKE, Temesgen Atsedu" <demeket@who.int>  

Cc: 'Naila Nizam' <naila@ctc.org.pk>, "BUGTI, Muhammad Anwar" <bugtim@who.int>, 

"KASI, Arbab Niamat Ullah" <kasia@who.int>, "KHAN, Najeeb Ullah" <najkhan@who.int>  

Subject: [EXT] FW: UCPO Ochri non completion of tasks and disobeying supervisors 

directions, absenteeism from field  

 
  

Dear Sir, 
  
With reference to below placed email regarding Complaint against UCPO 
Mr.Barak Ali launched by AC 

he state that about the said staff perfromance issues.that staff staff did not 
attedn the meeting which was conducted on 17th June 2020.further he 
stated that he visite4d the district 4 times for meeting and said staff only 
attend one meeting. further the staff continously not shaing his live 
location in group.his microcensus data not corerect. 
  
in the light of aforementioned compalint receive by AC it is recommended 
to issue an explanaton letter to said staff on accout of poor peofrmance and 
tardiness further action will be taken after getting stance from staff. 
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If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us 
know. 
  
Regards, 
Sabeela Pasha 

Regional Coordinator - PTPP 

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 
0340-8442588     
  
From: Najeeb Ullah khan [mailto:najeebmarwat11@gmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 11:19 PM 
To: Sabeela <sabeela@ctc.org.pk> 
Cc: Izzatullah Khan <khaniz@who.int>; Mujeeb Rehman <mujeebbugti5@gmail.com> 
Subject: UCPO Ochri non completion of tasks and disobeying supervisors directions, absenteeism from 
field 

  

Dear Sabeela, 

                     I had visited the Barkhan district last week .  This is to inform 
you that UCPO Ochri Mr. Bara Alik is not working in field as per his TORs 

rather his presence is questionable in the UC. I had called the meeting of all 
UCPOS of Barkhan at Rakni  on wednesday 17 June,2020 to look in the 

performance of the UCPOs and give them new tasks but unfortunately Mr. 
Barak Ali didn't attended inspite of the fact that he was well informed by his 

UCPOs Colleagues and PEO Barkhan well in time . i had visited Barkhan 4 
times in the last 16 months and every time i called meeting of UCPOs but 

Barrak Ali just came in  just one meeting.  
Almost one year back i had given task to all UCPOs to complete the micro 

censes of their union councils but only one Barark Ali in the whole block fails 

to do it . 
He had been given task of collecting Zero report of surveillance of just one 

site in his UCs but when i checked in district office 5 week reports were 
missing of that site. 

all the UCPOs give live location in the UCPOs group  but this gentle man 
never shared that. 

 i pernoally called him several times but his mobile is regularly coming 
switch off. 

 after remain absent from meeting  he didnt contacted any body.  
In such circumstances i am not sure that where he had been and what he is 

doing but at-least he is not doing his job. 
 As PEO Barkhan is ill and is on leave for the last few weeks , So i am writing 

it to you that strict disciplinary action must be taken against  UCPO Barak Ali 
for not completing his tasks with no signs of his presence in the UC rather no 

signs of his any contact to organisation.  
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--  
Regards. 
Dr. Najeebullah khan 
Area Coordinator  
Loralai Block,  WHO 
Cell No. 03337917008 

  

 


